PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6449027

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC | 04/03/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | H. B. Fuller Company | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1200 Willow Lake Blvd | |
| Internal Address: | PO Box 64683 | |
| City: | St. Paul | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55164-0683 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9085708 |
| Patent Number: | 9115272 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)355-9359

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-236-5620

Email: patent.dept@hbfuller.com

H.B. FULLER PATENT DEPARTMENT Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1200 WILLOW LAKE BLVD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 64683

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AI-022/W-US-2 AI-027/WO |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JULIE G POST |
| SIGNATURE: | /Julie G Post/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/14/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=AI-022-WO-US-2_AI-027-WO-US_Assignment_HBF#page1.tif source=AI-022-WO-US-2 AI-027-WO-US Assignment HBF#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0556

506402271

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, ADCO Products, LLC, a Delaware company with its registered office at 4401 Page Avenue, Michigan Center, Michigan 49254, United States of America, is the owner of record for the patents and pending patent applications, as further described on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, H.B. Fuller Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, (hereinafter "Fuller") and having its principal place of business at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., P.O. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, U.S.A. is desirous of being assigned and/or acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the patents and pending patent applications set out in Schedule A hereto, including all re-issue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications which may issue therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, where ADCO Products, LLC acknowledges that they have received for good and valuable consideration for this transaction, and therefore hereby sell, assign and transfer all its entire right, title, and interest to said patents and pending patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto, to H.B. Fuller Company, including all re-issue, divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications which may issue therefore. The United States Patent Office is hereby requested to transfer all listed Letters Patents to H.B. Fuller Company.

ADCO Products, LLC does further agree to sign and do all things that may be reasonably necessary or required of it to allow H.B. Fuller Company to obtain registration as owner of such intellectual property rights, including those identified in Schedule A hereto, including signing from time to time additional declaratory documents confirming the intention and purport of this Assignment document.

| ADCO Products, LLC (Assignor) | H.B. Fuller Company (Assignee) |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| By: | By: |
| Date: 04/03/2020 | Date: 04/03/2020 |

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0557

Schedule A Patent Assignments of ADCO Products, LLC to H.B. Fuller Company

| Country | Application Number / Patent | Filing Date / Issue Date |
|---------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| US | 9085708 | 07/21/2015 |
| US | 9115272 | 08/25/2015 |

RECORDED: 12/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 054642 FRAME: 0558